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8th Annual USFS Michigan Basic Skills Series – Hosted by the following: 
 

Event #1–Lakeshore Winter Freeze 

February 8, 2014 
Entry Deadline – January 24, 2014 

Lakeshore Sports Centre 
Contact:  Kayla Hinkle 
Phone:  231-557-5519 

Kayla.hinkle14@gmail.com  

Event #2  Onyx-Suburban Basic Skills Challenge 

February 16, 2014 
Entry Deadline – January 31, 2014 

Suburban Ice Macomb 
Contact: Laura Schaffran 

Phone: 586-585-9129 
Laura.Schaffran@ONSTAR.com  

Event #3 – Skate the Capital  
March 15, 2014 

Entry Deadline – February 28, 2014 
Suburban Ice – East Lansing 

Contact: Alissa Folger 
Phone: 517-304-4216 

Lansingbasicskills@yahoo.com  

Event #4 – Spring Freeze at Coliseum FSC 
March 30, 2014 

Entry Deadline – March 10, 2014 
Arctic Coliseum 

Contact: Kayleah Crosby 
Phone: 517-581-0014 

Kayleah.crosby@gmail.com  

Event #5 – Mountain Town Classic  
April 12, 2014 

Entry Deadline – March 28, 2014 
The I.C.E. Arena 

Contact:  Ginni Phillips 
Phone:  989-560-3871; 989-775-9148 

gpsk8r@gmail.com 

Event #6 - Arctic Basic Skills 
April 13, 2014 

Entry Deadline – March 28, 2014 
Arctic Edge Ice Arena 

Contact:  Robin Liberatore 
Phone: 734-981-7109 

liberatoremom@gmail.com  

Event #7 – Skate the Zoo 

April 26,  2014 
Entry Deadline – April 7, 2014 

Wing’s West 
Contacts:  Amy Wood / Jessica LaPorte 
Phone: 269-598-9184/269-353-9668 

 sk8Amy02@aol.com/J8houk@hotmail.com 

Event #8 -  Tulip City Classic 
May 10, 2014 

Entry Deadline – April 25, 2014 
Edge Ice Arena 

Jacqueline Alimipich 
Phone: 517-518-1210 
jalimpich@gmail.com  

Event #9 -  Journey on the River Raisin 
May 31, 2014 

Entry Deadline – May 17, 2014 
Monroe Multi-Sports Complex 

Louis Lombardo III 
Phone: 734-457-4219 

louis@monroemultisports.com  

Event #10 –Ann Arbor Skills & Showcase 
 June 14, 2014 

Entry Deadline:  May 30, 2014 
Ann Arbor Ice Cube 

Logan Giulietti-Schmitt 630-750-2950 
Logan_giulietti@hotmail.com.or 

Susan Erskine sk8ersmom@gmail.com 

Event #11 – Summer Swizzle  
 June 21, 2014 

Entry Deadline:  May 27, 2014 
Farmington Hills Ice Arena 
Contact:  Michael Cooper 

Phone:  248-885-5428 
summerswizzle@fhsfsc.org  

Event #12 – Summer Chill Basic Skills  
July 12, 2014 

Entry Deadline:  June 27, 2014 
Novi Ice Arena 

Contacts:  Heather Bauer  
Phone:  248-586-9261 

Heatherbauer123@gmail.com   

Event #13  - Skate the Shores 
July 19, 2014 

Entry Deadline : July 1, 2014 
St Clair Shores Civic Arena 

Laura Delbarba 
Phone: 586-445-5350 

Sk8ncoach@yahoo.com 

Event #14 – ICES B/S Challenge Showcase 
July 26, 2014 

Entry Deadline – July 6, 2014 
Troy Sports Center 

Contact: Theresa Bellish 
Phone: 586-596-4071 

bellish@nsf.org  

Event #15 – I.C.E. Basic Skills Competition 
August 9, 2014 

Entry Deadline – July 25, 2014 
Flint Iceland Arena  
Contact: Lia DiCicco 

Phone: 810-397-7506 
coachlia@live.com  

Event #16- Skate the Mountain of Fraser 
September 27, 2014 

Entry Deadline:  September 7, 2014 
Fraser Hockeyland Coca-cola 

Contact:  Jacklinn Brayan 
Phone:  810-624-4496 
IMFSC@sbcglobal.net 

Event #17 – Dearborn Basic Skills Comp  
October 11, 2014 

Entry Deadline:  Sept 21, 2014 
Dearborn Ice Skating Center 

Contact:  Nora Helwig 
Phone:  248-763-2653 
Nhelwig1@gmail.com  

Event #18 - Plymouth FSC Spooktacular 
October 25, 2014 

Entry Deadline:  October 4, 2014 
 Compuware Sports Arena 

Contact:  Maria Panek 
Phone:  734-748-0884 
mariapa@comcast.net 

Event #19 Tuxedo Invitational Basic Skills 
October 26, 2014 

Entry Deadline:  October 11, 2014 
Bowling Green State University Arena 

Contact:  Pat Rabb 
Phone:  419-308-4552 

Rabb1960@metalink.net 

Event #20 – Skate Midland 
November 8, 2014 

Entry Deadline:  October 14, 2014 
Midland Civic Arena 

Contact:  Karen Boswell 
Phone:  989-695-4832 

kboswell99@gmail.com  

SERIES AWARDS 
CEREMONY  

ON THE ICE AT THE 
MIDLAND COMPETITION 

  

Summer Camp will be in Farmington Hills [June 22nd].   

Check out the details at the end of this announcement!!! 

mailto:Kayla.hinkle14@gmail.com
mailto:Laura.Schaffran@ONSTAR.com
mailto:Alissamfolger@gmail.com
mailto:Lansingbasicskills@yahoo.com
mailto:Kayleah.crosby@gmail.com
mailto:gpsk8r@gmail.com
mailto:liberatoremom@gmail.com
mailto:sk8Amy02@aol.com/J8houk@hotmail.com
mailto:jalimpich@gmail.com
mailto:louis@monroemultisports.com
mailto:Logan_giulietti@hotmail.com.or
mailto:sk8ersmom@gmail.com
mailto:summerswizzle@fhsfsc.org
mailto:Heatherbauer123@gmail.com
mailto:Sk8ncoach@yahoo.com
mailto:bellish@nsf.org
mailto:coachlia@live.com
mailto:IMFSC@sbcglobal.net
mailto:Nhelwig1@gmail.com
mailto:mariapa@comcast.net
mailto:Rabb1960@metalink.net
mailto:drkaboswell@aol.com

